
The Influence of Leadership,
Work Discipline, and Extrinsic

Motivation on Employee
Performance in SMEs in the City

of Sidoarjo, Indonesia
anonymous marking enabled

Submission date: 08-Jul-2023 11:07PM (UTC-0400)
Submission ID: 2128300826
File name: n_Employee_Performance_Cases_in_SMEs_in_Sidoarjo,_Indonesia.docx (3.65M)
Word count: 4160
Character count: 24041



1

2

5

6

6

16

17

18

26

27

28

29



7

9

13

15

20

21
21

22

22

25

30

32

40

43



1

2

2

3

7

8

9

10

12

13

14

14

19

23

24

31

33

35

36

38

39

42



1

2

4

6

11

34

37

41





19%
SIMILARITY INDEX

17%
INTERNET SOURCES

9%
PUBLICATIONS

9%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 2%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

The Influence of Leadership, Work Discipline, and Extrinsic
Motivation on Employee Performance in SMEs in the City of
Sidoarjo, Indonesia
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Submitted to Management & Science
University
Student Paper

journal.walisongo.ac.id
Internet Source

iosrjournals.org
Internet Source

www.iosrjournals.org
Internet Source

Submitted to Sriwijaya University
Student Paper

doaj.org
Internet Source

repository.uin-malang.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Negeri Semarang
Student Paper



9 1%

10 1%

11 1%

12 1%

13 1%

14 1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

ojs.unm.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to University of Greenwich
Student Paper

econeurasia.com
Internet Source

iscjournal.com
Internet Source

jurnal.fe.umi.ac.id
Internet Source

jos.unsoed.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Udayana University
Student Paper

www.scilit.net
Internet Source

ejournal.aibpm.org
Internet Source

ijrpr.com
Internet Source

Gintha Syntia, Jihan Fahira, Doddy Himawan,
Yulianti Keke. "The Implementation of
Delivery Order Online as an Effort of



20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

Operational Efficiency", Journal of Physics:
Conference Series, 2020
Publication

Submitted to Westford School of
Management
Student Paper

journal.umg.ac.id
Internet Source

Gelisa Gelisa, Susi Handayani, Azra’ie K. Rosni.
"The Influence of the Principal's Leadership
Style on Increasing Teacher Performance at
SMK Negeri 1 Tulung Selapan", International
Journal of Marketing & Human Resource
Research, 2023
Publication

ijefm.co.in
Internet Source

admin.calitatea.ro
Internet Source

advancesinresearch.id
Internet Source

ees-journal.com
Internet Source

Submitted to University of Sunderland
Student Paper

journal.unesa.ac.id



28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

Internet Source

jurnal.narotama.ac.id
Internet Source

repository.nwu.ac.za
Internet Source

www.ijicc.net
Internet Source

Hery Verianto The, Nova Arestia. "Hasil Work
Engagement Dari Work Life Balance Karyawan
Peran Mediasi Job Crafting", Jurnal Manajerial,
2022
Publication

digilib.mercubuana.ac.id
Internet Source

dinastipub.org
Internet Source

eduvest.greenvest.co.id
Internet Source

ieomsociety.org
Internet Source

ijstm.inarah.co.id
Internet Source

openresearch-repository.anu.edu.au
Internet Source



39 <1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

researchspace.ukzn.ac.za
Internet Source

syniutajournals.com
Internet Source

www.ajhssr.com
Internet Source

www.theijbmt.com
Internet Source

journal.perbanas.ac.id
Internet Source


